

Project: 2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE Description: LCDOT ANNUAL MAINTENANCE MATERIALS LETTING

Section: 25-00000-00-GM **CPMS Pin: B-01603a** 

Let Date: 9/10/2024

## **Summary of Bids Received**

Summary of Blus Received									
Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond/ Check	Bid Price					
GROUPS 1-8 Bituminous Patching; HMA Binder & Surface; Aggregate Surface; Limestone Screenings; Trench Backfill; Stone Riprap & Pulverized Topsoil - All Bids Accepted									
Peter Baker & Son	1349 Rockland Road	Lake Bluff, IL 60044	n/a						
Vulcan Construction Materials	1000 East Warrenville Road	Naperville, IL 60563	n/a						
GROUP 9 Delineator Posts									
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 5,790.00					
Eberl Iron Works, Inc.	128 Sycamore St.	Buffalo, NY 14204	Bid Bond	\$ 6,380.00					
High Star Traffic	225 Miles Pkwy	Bartlett, IL 60140	Bid Bond	\$ 8,875.00					
GROUP 10 Sign Support Posts									
Eberl Iron Works, Inc.	128 Sycamore St.	Buffalo, NY 14204	Bid Bond	\$ 69,344.00					
MD Solutions	8225 Estates Parkway	Plain City, OH 43064	Check	\$ 71,350.00					
High Star Traffic	225 Miles Pkwy	Bartlett, IL 60103	Bid Bond	\$ 89,970.00					
GROUP 11 Sign Materials									
	NO BIDS RECEIVED								
GROUP 12 Sign Bases (Blanks)	NO 2020 2220 VII								
	NO BIDS RECEIVED								
<b>GROUP 13 Liquid Calcium and Magnes</b>	sium Chloride Deicer/Anti-Icer with Suga	red Sugar Beet Molasses Corrosi	on Inhibitor	•					
K-Tech Speciality Coatings, LLC.	PO Box 428	Ashley, IN 46705	Bid Bond	\$76,000.00					
Design	IDOT(2)	Contract Bidder	_	County Engineer					
Finance	Bid Tab File	Resident Eng.	_	Mgr Capital Programing					
Construction	Project File	Request By Mail	<u> </u>						

Let Date: September 10, 2024 2025 PATROL I MAINTENAN Section: 25-00000-00- Lake Cou						
		BIL	DDER			
GROUPS 1 - 6		PETER BAKER & SON LAKE BLUFF ILLINOIS	VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS NAPERVILLE ILLINOIS			
GROUP / MATERIAL	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE			
GROUP 1						
BITUMINOUS PATCHING MIXTURE (GROUP II) [UPM]	TON	\$160 - Green Oaks				
GROUP 2						
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	\$57.00 - Green Oaks \$57.00 - Lakemoor				
HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N70	TON	\$60.00 - Green Oaks \$57.00 - Lakemoor				
GROUP 3						
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	\$65.00 - Green Oaks \$63.00 - Lakemoor				
HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N70	TON	\$65.00 - Green Oaks \$63.00 - Lakemoor				

Let Date: September 10, 2024 2025 PATROL I MAINTEN Section: 25-00000-0 Lake C							
BIDDER							
GROUPS 1 - 6		PETER BAKER & SON LAKE BLUFF ILLINOIS	VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS NAPERVILLE ILLINOIS				
GROUP / MATERIAL	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE				
GROUP 4							
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE  TYPE A [CA6]  (crushed stone / gravel)	TON		\$26.55 - Lake Bluff				
GROUP 5							
LIMESTONE SCREENINGS TON			\$26.55 - Lake Bluff				
GROUP 6							
TRENCH BACKFILL	TON		\$31.70 - Lake Bluff				
GROUP 7							
STONE RIPRAP	TON		\$57.25 - Lake Villa				
GROUP 8							
PULVERIZED TOPSOIL	TON	NO BIDS FO	OR GROUP 8				

Let Date: September 10, 2024 2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE Section: 25-00000-00-GM

\$ 89,970.00

	SUMMARY OF BIDS RECE	VED							Lake County
	GROUP 9					BID	DER		
DELINEATOR POSTS				MD SOLUTIONS PLAIN CITY, OHIO		EBERL IRON WORKS, INC. BUFFALO, NY		HIGH STAR TRAFFIC ASHLEY, IN	
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
9-1	7' U-SHAPED GALVANIZED STEEL	500.0	EACH	\$ 11.58	\$ 5,790.00	\$ 12.76	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 8,875.00
	TOTAL BID GROUP 9				\$ 5,790.00		\$ 6,380.00		\$ 8,875.00
	GROUP 10					BID	DER		
	GROUP 10 SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge S	teel)			WORKS, INC. LO, NY	MD SOL	DER UTIONS TY, OHIO		R TRAFFIC EY, IN
GROUP NO.		teel)	UNIT		•	MD SOL PLAIN CI	UTIONS	ASHL	
NO.	SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge S	QUANTITY		BUFFA UNIT PRICE	LO, NY TOTAL PRICE	MD SOL PLAIN CI UNIT PRICE	UTIONS TY, OHIO TOTAL PRICE	ASHL UNIT PRICE	EY, IN TOTAL PRICE
<b>NO</b> .	SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge Single S	QUANTITY 600.0	EACH	BUFFA UNIT PRICE  \$ 32.73	TOTAL PRICE \$ 19,638.00	MD SOL PLAIN CI UNIT PRICE	UTIONS TY, OHIO  TOTAL PRICE \$ 20,250.00	UNIT PRICE	<b>EY, IN TOTAL PRICE</b> \$ 25,380.00
NO. 10-1 10-2	SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge States of the s	<b>QUANTITY</b> 600.0 600.0	EACH EACH	### BUFFA UNIT PRICE   \$ 32.73   \$ 36.37	* 19,638.00 * 21,822.00	MD SOL PLAIN CI UNIT PRICE  \$ 33.75 \$ 37.50	UTIONS TY, OHIO  TOTAL PRICE  \$ 20,250.00 \$ 22,500.00	### ASHL UNIT PRICE   \$ 42.30   \$ 46.90	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b> \$ 25,380.00 \$ 28,140.00
<b>NO</b> .	SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge Single S	QUANTITY 600.0	EACH	### BUFFA UNIT PRICE   \$ 32.73   \$ 36.37	TOTAL PRICE \$ 19,638.00	MD SOL PLAIN CI UNIT PRICE \$ 33.75 \$ 37.50 \$ 41.25	UTIONS TY, OHIO  TOTAL PRICE  \$ 20,250.00 \$ 22,500.00 \$ 8,250.00	### ASHL UNIT PRICE   \$ 42.30   \$ 46.90	<b>TOTAL PRICE</b> \$ 25,380.00
NO.  10-1 10-2 10-3	SIGN SUPPORT POSTS (12 Gauge States of the s	<b>QUANTITY</b> 600.0 600.0 200.0	EACH EACH EACH	### BUFFA UNIT PRICE  \$ 32.73 \$ 36.37 \$ 40.00	* 19,638.00 * 21,822.00 * 8,000.00	MD SOL PLAIN CI UNIT PRICE \$ 33.75 \$ 37.50 \$ 41.25	**Example 1.00	* 42.30	* 25,380.00 * 28,140.00 * 10,410.00

**TOTAL BID GROUP 10** 

\$ 69,344.00

\$ 71,350.00

Let Date: September 10, 2024				2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE Section: 25-00000-00-GM		
SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED				Lake County		
	GROUP 11			BIDDER		
	SIGN MATERIALS (NO AS					
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
NO BIDS RECEIVED						

Let Date: September 10, 2024				2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE Section: 25-00000-00-GM		
	SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEI	Section:	Lake County			
	GROUP 12					
	SIGN BASES (BLANKS)					
GROUP NO.	ITEMS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE			
NO BIDS RECEIVED						

Let Date: September 10, 2024 2025 PATROL I MAINTENANCE

Section: 25-00000-00-GM

SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED Lake County

	GROUP 13				
	LIQUID CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE DEICER/ ANTI-ICER WITH SUGARED SUGAR BEET MOLASSES CORROSION INHIBITOR			K-TECH SPECIALITY COATINGS, LLC. ASHLEY, INDIANA	
GROUP NO.	I QUANTITY I UNIT I				TOTAL PRICE
		,	1		
13	LIQUID CALCIUM AND MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE DEICER/ANTI-ICER WITH SUGARED SUGAR BEET MOLASSES CORROSION INHIBITOR	40000.0	GALLON	\$1.90	\$ 76,000.00
	TOTAL BID GROUP 13				\$ 76,000.00